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R.M. OF MANKOTA No. 45
REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 201 1%t AVE, MANKOTA, SK
TUESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2025
COMMENCING AT 1:00PM

AGENDA

Call to Order

Declaration of Conflict of Interest

Adoption of Agenda

Approval of Minutes
4.1. September 12, 2025 — Regular Council Meeting

Monthly Financial Statement, Bank Reconciliations & Balance Control Logs

Accounts Receivable

List of Accounts

List of Correspondence

Monthly Water Treatment Plant Reports

Reports

10.1.
10.2.

Division Reports from Councillor’s, Reeve and Foreman
Administration Report

Old Business

11.1.
11.2.

Village of Mankota Tender for Land
Maternity Leave — Administrator & Administrative Assistant

New Business

12.1.
12.2.
12.3.
12.4.
12.5.
12.6.
12.7.
12.8.
12.9.

12.10.
12.11.
12.12.
12.13.
12.14.
12.15.

Tax Enforcement — List of Lands in Arrears

McCord Transfer Station Attendant Applications

Cash Lease Agreement Extension — F. Beaudoin

Agreement to Abate Taxes of a Dwelling — M. Mercier & K. Searcy
Agreement to Abate Taxes of a Dwelling — Couture

Ultimate Recipient Agreement Amendment No. 2 — Project No. 20200244
Development Permit #DP2025-009

Development Permit #DP2025-010

Rig Traffic Policy

Mankota Fire Dept. Invoice #2025-04

Mankota Fire Dept. Outstanding Accounts Receivable

SARM Midterm Convention — November 19-20 in Regina

2025 Layoff Dates

Administrator Meeting — October 21, 2025

Clean Office Ducts
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12.16. Seismic Notice of Intent — Program #25P041
12.17. Request for Donation to Camp Woodboia

13. Other

14. Adjournment
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